

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 1482/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2000 in MA 1741/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HEERALAL RAJWAR & ORS.  
WITH I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the execution of decree as against  
the petitioner shall remain stayed subject to the petitioner  
depositing the entire decretal amount in the Tribunal within  
six weeks from today. However, the amount so deposited shall  
not be withdrawn until further orders.

.SP1

Sarita (V.P. Tyagi) @@  
AA  
COURT MASTER@@  
A AAAAAAAAAAAAA

@@  
A